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City of Coral Gables

Cade Enforcement Division
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

to search or
appeal your citation?

Notice of Violation
Ji 2
anuary 13, 2025 Case #NOVI-25-01-8665
IVAN A HERRERA

23 TAHITI BEACH ISLAND RD

Folio #: 0341320300330
CORAL GABLES, FL 33143

This letter constitutes a notice that a vialation(s) exists on the premises al:
23 TAHITI BEACH ISLAND RD, Coral Gables, FL 33143---6540

Dear Property Owner andior Occupant:

The violation(s) found was:

Exterior Alterations without Permit - Section 14-202.8. Zoning permit.
No person shall commence or cause to be commenced any miscellaneous work, which does not
otherwise require a building permit, which affects the aesthetics, appearance, or architectural
design of any structure, site or site improvements until an application for a zoning permit
therefore has been previously filed with the Development Services Department. No such
miscellaneous work which affects the aesthetics, appearance, or architectural design of any
structure, site or site improvements shall commence until a permit has been Issued by the City in

-e where the cost of such proposed work exceeds five hundred ($500) dollars in labor and
Ev:::r;?:eAll work done under and pursuant to any zoning permit shall conform to the approved
:lans and/or specifications.

) lal turf installed In front yard without a permit.
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